General Description
The MAX20071/MAX20072 high-efficiency switching reg
ulator family delivers up to a 1A load current from 0.5V to
3.8V. The device operates from an input voltage range of
3.0V to 5.5V making it ideal for on-board point-of-load and
post-regulation applications. Total output error is less than
±1.5% over load, line, and temperature.
The MAX20071/MAX20072 features fixed-frequency

DC-DC Converter
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  13
Ordering Information
PART VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)
SPREAD
SPECTRUM PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20071ATAA/V+ Adjustable 0.6 Off 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20071ATAA/V+T Adjustable 0.6 Off 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20071ATAB/V+ Adjustable 0.6 On 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20072ATAA/V+ Adjustable 1.0 Off 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20072ATAA/V+T Adjustable 1.0 Off 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20072ATAB/V+ 1.2V 1.0 On 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20072ATAC/V+ 1.15V 1.0 On 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX20072ATAD/V+ Adjustable 1.0 On 8 TDFN-EP*
/V Denotes automotive-qualified parts.
+Denotes a lead(Pb) free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX20071/MAX20072 Single 600mA/1A 2.2MHz Low-Voltage Step-Down
DC-DC Converter
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  14
Revision History
REVISION

Information table 10
4 1/18 Added tape-and-reel variants (MAX20071ATAA/V+T and MAX20072ATAA/V+T) to
Ordering Information table 10
5 2/18 Added new variant (MAX20071ATAB/V+) to Ordering Information table 10
6 7/18 Removed future product designation from MAX20072ATAB/V+ and MAX20072ATAC/V+ in
the Ordering Information table 10
7 9/18 Updated Ordering Information table 11
8 7/19 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings and Package Information 2
9 1/20 Updated Detailed Description 8
10 10/20 Updated General Description, Pin Descriptions, and Detailed Description 1, 7, 9, 11
11 1/22 Updated Ordering Information table 14
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX20071/MAX20072 Single 600mA/1A 2.2MHz Low-Voltage Step-Down
DC-DC Converter
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  15